Dale stated that after a review of the proposals, she and 
Administrator Posey recommended that Council award the bid for website services to Civic Plus.  
Moved  by Council Member Ball, seconded by Council Member Bowers to accept the 
recommendation and to award Civic Plus the contract for $21,700 (twenty-one thousand, seven 
hundred dollars)set-up fee and $1,800 yearly hosting fee. Motion carried. 

COUNCIL=S BRIEFING 

REQUEST REGARDING RETENTION SCHEDULES FOR RECORDS: 
Moved by Council Member Bowers, seconded by Council Member Wilson, to table the matter.  
Council Member Bowers stated that he would like to go down and look at the records.